05/31/2011

ERCE

Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVE TRADEMARKS C 103626132 S Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Superstane Co, Inc Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name Shandong Linglung Tyre Co. Ltd Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership Street Address: 777 Jinlung Road General Partnership Corporation-State N w Tersey City Zhavyvan City Other State. Shan dong Citizenship (see guidelines) Country China Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🕡 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 62011 Corporation Citizenship China Assignment Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached. Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B Trademark Registration No (s) A Trademark Application No (s) 3, 163, 195 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Roadone Trademark for Vehicle Tires SN 76/614,289 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name Charles I. Brodsky 40-7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2 Bucks Land Street Address __ Enclosed marlbors 8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip. 07746 Expiration Date __ b Deposit Account Number ผลยนยน 14 3163192 Phone Number Fax Number Authorized Üser Name Email Address: 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Charles Brodsk

Total number of pages including cover

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SUPERSTONE CO., INC., a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, has adopted, used and is using the mark registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as No. 3,163,195 on October 24, 2006 for the Trademark ROADONE for vehicle tires (namely, passenger tires, truck tires and industrial and off-the-road tires), filed as Serial No. 76/614,289 on September 29, 2004; and

WHEREAS, SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 777 Jinlong Road, Zhaoyuan City, Shandong, China, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SUPERSTONE CO., INC., the New Jersey Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said SHANDONG LINGLONG TYRE CO., LTD., the China Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said Registration No. 3,163,195, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ZHISU YANG, President

DATED: 6 April , 2011

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HarriS

On this \checkmark day of April, 2011, before me appeared Zhisu Yang, President of SUPERSTONE CO., INC., a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it on behalf of the identified New Jersey Corporation with full authority so to do.

Notary Public of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0569 Domeitic Regresatetive

Nancy Zhao
Sutong China Tire Resources
4849 Cranswick Road
Houston Tryas 07041

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 05/31/2011